Townsville Saturday 21 December, 2024
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RACING

QUEENSLAND

This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB
sheets. Racing Queensland with accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur. A deduction for Animal Care will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution at the rate of
1% for prizemoney pools less than $250,000.00 and 5% for pools $250,000.00 and higher.

1 LADBROKES ODDS SURGE Maiden Plate

1609 metres

01

02
03

04

05
06

07

08

$20000

Fighting Edge(Chelsea Jokic) Ms Chelsea

Jokic

Kings Castle (FR)(Darby Amos) Ashley Butler

Prideofthebigfish(Joanna Pietro Romeo
Hassett)

Belmont Park(Terry McGovern) Micheal

McDonald

Cool Macaw(Stephen Bush) Graham Kliese

Mishani Burn(Alex Malliff) Jackson

Murphy

The General Talks(Bonnie Adam Sewell

Thomson)

Missin' De Quo(Kayla Russell) Ms Isabella Teh

12:42PM
5 585

6 58.5
1 58.5

3 57.0

2 57.0
57.0

7 57.0

8 56.5

2 YELLOW BLOCK ROAD / TOWNSVILLE SCAFFOLD HIRE
BENCHMARK 65 Handicap

01
02
03

04
05

07

08
09

10

1200 metres $18000
Stick to Your Guns(Lindsay Hatch) Aidan Holt
Mr Metrics(Joe Russo) Tyler Leslight
Morpheus Bragi (NZ)(Bonnie Adam Sewell
Thomson)
Growl(Glenda Bell) Adrian Layt
Mutafiq(Stephen Massingham) Nathan
Thomas
Deluxe Legend(Janel Ryan) Scott
Sheargold
Dusky Damsel(Steven Royes) Ms Isabella Teh
Cold Power(David Micallef) Ms McKenzie
Apel
Prince Akeem(Graham Hughes) Jackson
Murphy

11

She's Rewarding(Liliana Pietro Romeo

McCormack)

01:17PM

8 625
6 615
11 61.0

5 60.5
59.0

10 57.5

2 575
7 56.5

1 56.0

9 54.0

3 MAGIC MILLIONS COUNTRY CUP QUALIFIER OPEN Handicap

01

1200 metres $35000
Bold Type(Stephen Massingham) Nathan
Thomas
Battle Cry(Stephen Massingham) Nathan Day

02

01:52PM
8 61.0

5 60.0

03  Outback Action(Lachie
Manzelmann)

04 Jemeldi(Tom Button)
05 Brad(Joshua Manzelmann)

07  Viburnum(Joe Russo)
08 Under The Limit(Tom Button)

4 COVESY'S 40TH BIRTHDAY BASH! Class 1 Handicap

1400 metres $18000

01 Platinum Field(Patrick McGuire)
02 Tymon(Matthew McGuire)

03 KEEP ON RUNNING(Terry
McGovern)

04 Coppabella Road(Steven Royes)
05  Kidston(Bill Kenning)

06 Madnus Lee(Jennifer Hatfield)
07 Store Beach(Les Gordy)

08 Deer Hunter(Taylor Connor)
09 Euromantic(Steven Royes)
10  Skogafoss(Dean Piccolo)

11  Look At Rosa(Bonnie Thomson)
12 Zoraydah (NZ)(Gavin Kinlyside)
15 Queenbeel (NZ)(Kayla Russell)

Aidan Holt

Ashley Butler
Jackson
Murphy

Ms Isabella Teh
Adrian Layt

Adrian Layt

Scott
Sheargold

Micheal
McDonald

Nathan Day
Wanderson
D'Avila

Tyler Leslight
Ms McKenzie
Apel

Ms Chelsea
Jokic

Nathan
Thomas

Jackson
Murphy

Adam Sewell
Ms Isabella Teh
Pietro Romeo

5 T BUS ELECTRICAL BENCHMARK 65 Handicap

1609 metres $18000

01 Brave Agenda(Robert Kirkwood)
02 Strathcona(Megan Purvis)

03  Going Nuclear(Matthew McGuire)
04 Joe's Giggle(Joanna Hassett)

05 Release Le Missile(Darby Amos)

Adam Sewell
Jackson
Murphy
Ms Chelsea
Jokic

Scott
Sheargold

Ashley Butler

1

[e)]

02:29PM

13
9

14

12

10

11

15

03:06PM

60.0

57.5
55.0

54.0
54.0

60.0
59.0

57.5

57.0
56.5

56.5
56.5

56.0

56.0

56.0

55.5
55.0
54.0

59.0
58.5

58.0

57.5

57.5

06 Ultimate(Tony Comerford) Graham Kliese 7 56.5
07 Diasonic(Lachie Manzelmann) Nathan 5 555
Thomas




Copyright Information
The material in this report is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may
be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.

The information published in this report is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee
for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer

Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable

for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of
information contained on this website.

Please check with official TAB information lists.




