Townsville Saturday 21 December, 2024



This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB sheets. Racing Queensland with accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur. A deduction for Animal Care will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution at the rate of 1% for prizemoney pools less than \$250,000.00 and 5% for pools \$250,000.00 and higher.

1 LADBROKES ODDS SURGE Maiden Plate 1609 metres \$20000			12	03 12:42PM		Outback Action(Lachie Manzelmann)	Aidan Holt	1		06 07	Ultimate(Tony Comerford) Diasonic(Lachie Manzelmann)	Graham Kliese Nathan	7 56.5 5 55.5
01	Fighting Edge(Chelsea Jokic)	Ms Chelsea	5	58.5	04	Jemeldi(Tom Button)	Ashley Butler	3	57.5			Thomas	
		Jokic			05	Brad(Joshua Manzelmann)	Jackson	4	55.0				
02	Kings Castle (FR)(Darby Amos)	Ashley Butler	6	58.5			Murphy						
03	Prideofthebigfish(Joanna	Pietro Romeo	1	58.5	07	Viburnum(Joe Russo)	Ms Isabella Teh	6	54.0				
	Hassett)				08	Under The Limit(Tom Button)	Adrian Layt	2	54.0				
04	04 Belmont Park(Terry McGovern) Micheal McDonald					OVESY'S 40TH BIRTHDAY BASH! Class 1 Handicap							
05	Cool Macaw(Stephen Bush)	Graham Kliese	2	57.0	140	0 metres \$18000			:29PM				
06	Mishani Burn(Alex Malliff)	Jackson	4	57.0	01	Platinum Field(Patrick McGuire)	Adrian Layt	13	60.0				
		Murphy			02	Tymon(Matthew McGuire)	Scott	9	59.0				
07	The General Talks(Bonnie	Adam Sewell	7	57.0			Sheargold						
	Thomson)				03	KEEP ON RUNNING(Terry	Micheal	14	57.5				
08	Missin' De Quo(Kayla Russell)	Ms Isabella Teh	8	56.5		McGovern)	McDonald	10	F7 0				
2 YELLOW BLOCK ROAD / TOWNSVILLE SCAFFOLD HI					04	Coppabella Road(Steven Royes)	Nathan Day		57.0				
	CHMARK 65 Handicap	LL SCAFFOLD II.			05	Kidston(Bill Kenning)	Wanderson D'Avila	3	56.5				
	0 metres \$18000		01	:17PM	06	Madnus Lee(Jennifer Hatfield)		6	56.5				
01	Stick to Your Guns(Lindsay Hatch)	Aidan Holt	8	62.5		(,	Tyler Leslight						
02	Mr Metrics(Joe Russo)	Tyler Leslight		61.5	07	Store Beach(Les Gordy)	Ms McKenzie Apel	4	56.5				
03	Morpheus Bragi (NZ)(Bonnie	Adam Sewell		61.0	08	Deer Hunter(Taylor Connor)	Ms Chelsea	10	56.0				
	Thomson)				00		Jokic	10	50.0				
04	Growl(Glenda Bell)	Adrian Layt	5	60.5	09	Euromantic(Steven Royes)	Nathan	11	56.0				
05	Mutafiq(Stephen Massingham)	Nathan	4	59.0			Thomas						
		Thomas			10	Skogafoss(Dean Piccolo)	Jackson	15	56.0				
07	Deluxe Legend(Janel Ryan)	Scott	10	57.5			Murphy						
		Sheargold			11	Look At Rosa(Bonnie Thomson)	Adam Sewell	1	55.5				
08	Dusky Damsel(Steven Royes)	Ms Isabella Teh	2	57.5	12	Zoraydah (NZ)(Gavin Kinlyside)	Ms Isabella Teh	2	55.0				
09	Cold Power(David Micallef)	Ms McKenzie	7	56.5	15	Queenbeel (NZ)(Kayla Russell)	Pietro Romeo	5	54.0				
		Apel											
10	Prince Akeem(Graham Hughes)	Jackson	1	56.0		JS ELECTRICAL BENCHMARK 6	•						
		Murphy	-		160	9 metres \$18000		03	:06PM				
11	She's Rewarding(Liliana McCormack)	Pietro Romeo	9	54.0	01	Brave Agenda(Robert Kirkwood)	Adam Sewell	4					
	MCCOIMack)				02	Strathcona(Megan Purvis)	Jackson	6	58.5				
3 MAGIC MILLIONS COUNTRY CUP QUALIFIER OPEN H				dicap			Murphy						
120	0 metres \$35000		01	:52PM	03	Going Nuclear(Matthew McGuire)	Ms Chelsea Jokic	I	58.0				
01	Bold Type(Stephen Massingham)	Nathan Thomas	8	61.0	04	Joe's Giggle(Joanna Hassett)	Scott Sheargold	3	57.5				
02	Battle Cry(Stephen Massingham)	Nathan Day	5	60.0	05	Release Le Missile(Darby Amos)	Ashley Butler	2	57.5				

Copyright Information

The material in this report is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.

The information published in this report is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer

Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of information contained on this website.

Please check with official TAB information lists.